

Ex. 762/18

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Vs. Man Industries India Ltd.

12.10.2022

Bar is reported to be on strike today.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Aditi Sinha for the DH.

None for the JD.

Considered the last orders. Matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi now for 18.10.2022 and proceedings have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Considering the same, matter stands adjourned for further proceedings subject to outcome of the order of the Hon'ble High Court now for 20.02.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.10.2022