

EX 762/18

INDIAN OIL CORP LTD Vs. MAN INDUSTRIES
INDIA LIMITED

04.04.2026

Present: Ms. Aditi Sinha, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for DH that SLP is still pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and the same is now listed for 14.04.2026.

Considering the submissions, put up on **15.07.2026** for further consideration/ proceedings.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.04.2026